		600003042
ΛΙ	$\frown$	
$\mathbf{W}$		(I Y Y) )
••		

		<u> </u>
	(Req	uestor's Name)
-	(Addi	ress)
	•	,
		l .
		<u> </u>
	(Addı	ress)
	(Citv/	/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(2.1)	
		1
	IP	
	(Busi	ness Entity Name)
	·	
	(Docu	ument Number)
		†
		I
ertified Copies		Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	e to Fi	
opeoial manuellon	13 10 1 1	t chicer.
·	_	
		l Office Use Only
		1
		I
		1



04/08/19--01011--010 \*\*35.00



APR 1 5 2019

T SCHROEDER

## GARFINKEL WHYNOT ASSOCIATION LAW

300 N. Maitland Avenue Maitland, FL 32751 Tel (407) 425-7777 Fax (407) 386-8485

Erik F. Whynot, Esq. ewhynot@mygwlaw.com

April 3. 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> RE: PUERTO DEL RIO CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. Document Number: N06000003042 Change of Registered Agent

To Whom This May Concern:

This law firm has the pleasure of representing the above reference not-for-profit community association.

Enclosed please find Change of Registered Agent form for filing under the above referenced Corporate Document Number and a check in payment of the \$35 fee.

Please ensure that any communication or correspondence on this matter is directed to myself at the following contact information for prompt and proper response:

## Erik Whynot Garfinkel Whynot 300 North Maitland Avenue Maitland, Florida 32751

Email: <u>ewhynot@mygwlaw.com</u>

**Telephone:** 407-425-7777

Should you have any questions or need any further information for this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.

Erik Whynot

Erik Whynot Founding Partner

i

Maitland/Orlando | Coral Springs | \*Ft. Lauderdale -\*By appointment only

## STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1. The name of the corporation: PUERTO DEL RIO CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.						
2. The principal office address: 8934 PUERTO DEL RIO DRIVE						
ATTENTION OFFICE, CAPE CANAVERAL, FL 32920						
3. The mailing address (if different): 8934 PUERTO DEL RIO DRIVE						
ATTENTION OFFICE, CAPE CANAVERAL, FL 32920						
4. Date of incorporation/qualification: 03/16/2006 Document number: N060	00003042					
5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)						
MOSLEY, CURTIS RESQ.	<b>19</b> SEL					
1221 EAST NEW HAVEN AVENUE	APR -					
MELBOURNE, FL 32901						
6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered office						
Garfinkel Whynot	()( <b>)</b> ()() ()() ()() ()()() ()()()() ()()()() ()					

300 N. Maitland Avenue

P.O. Box NOT acceptable

Maitland, FL 32751

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

Signature of an officer/or director I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duries, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm the corporation has been notified in writing of this change. ignature of Registered Agent If signing of behalf of an entity: Erik Whynot Typed or Printed Name \* FILING FEE: \$35.00 \* \* \* MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E045 (03/12)